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Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 10Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings In Each Division

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
EST

1 3 DEVILS Conrad Laganiere 144½ 21 920 89224 1369 3928
2 1 GOLDEN KNIGHT France Caron 123½ 14 942 87503 1332 3757
3 5 PANTHERS Jeannine Bonin 122½ 7 1033 88670 1334 3609
4 7 BRUINS Guy Fournier 119 19 1031 87776 1328 3892
5 9 SHARKS Dave Coleman 87½ 19 953 85877 1248 3527

OUEST
1 2 PINGOUINS Chantal Fortier 129½ 23 912 86679 1240 3550
2 6 PREDATEURS Richard Carriere 126½ 26 926 87926 1250 3525
3 10 RED WINGS Jacques Veilleux 120½ 16 1064 88100 1345 3589
4 4 CANADIENS Patrick Langelier 98½ 15 970 86163 1292 3679
5 8 BLACKHAWKS Rene Cloutier 83 5 985 86248 1284 3575

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current part

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10

Today  8- 7  6- 5 10- 9  4- 3  2- 1
Next Week 10- 5  9- 2  4- 8  6- 1  3- 7

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

High High High High
Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers

10 Guy Ballazo 197 69 13646 277 719
7 Guy Fournier 196 72 14159 300 718

10 Jacques Veilleux 195 81 15809 299 762
6 Robert Lebeau 195 81 15796 290 675
4 Patrick Langelier 194 72 13991 300 732
5 Michel Diotte 193 81 15685 258 680

10 Serge Gauthier 192 72 13827 266 693
5 Alain Thibodeau 189 81 15350 269 714
3 Conrad Laganiere 186 81 15110 268 657
9 Claude Henuset 185 69 12795 275 673
5 Luc Cauvier 183 69 12644 261 652
8 Rene Cloutier 183 72 13191 257 640
8 Gaetan Houde 182 75 13662 267 633
7 Fernand Lefebvre 179 60 10787 266 626
9 Alain Cauvier 175 69 12134 239 604
7 Paul Fournier 172 69 11921 269 671
4 Daniel Rolland 170 75 12787 236 608
6 Alain Renaud 169 78 13255 257 613
7 Jocelyn Ross 168 66 11148 243 637

9 Dave Coleman 167 78 13103 226 650
1 Michel Boismenu 167 75 12559 237 621
9 Clement Caron 166 78 13024 254 640
2 Florian Rossi 164 81 13342 238 625
3 Luc Mongeau 163 75 12286 257 615
4 Andre Ferland 162 72 11697 234 555
7 Philippe Caron 158 69 10959 212 570
8 Luc Brochu 157 51 8015 235 548
3 Hubert Chartier 155 78 12117 208 523
5 Denis Bernaquez 153 78 11991 235 601
3 Guillermo Sepulveda 152 75 11473 234 605
4 Luis Hernandez 151 66 9983 207 527
5 Marco Giannitti 146 81 11830 247 582
1 Claude Desroches 145 81 11748 214 536

10 Andre Lavalle 144 21 3030 214 562
1 Robert Berlinguette 143 78 11190 279 645
3 Patrice Cote 134 72 9679 186 505
6 Richard Carriere 111 72 8059 166 428

" Women
High High High High

Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers
10 Joanne Larocque 181 81 14709 259 639

1 Lyane St-Onge 175 66 11605 275 651
2 Marie-Paule Fournier 175 78 13692 256 663
1 France Caron 172 76 13111 246 661
8 Claire Poliquin 170 78 13277 235 684
5 Jeannine Bonin 169 81 13718 247 610
2 Chantal Fortier 164 66 10880 258 706
6 Monique Pratte 161 60 9683 236 550
7 Louise Caron 158 67 10611 227 566

10 Elaine Larocque 155 69 10750 248 577
4 Huguette Boucher 155 81 12608 223 577
8 Diane Martin 153 75 11533 224 554
6 Lucie Huneault 149 77 11528 240 558

6 Carole Rondeau 141 78 11025 200 545
1 Michline Legault 140 78 10990 246 571
2 Nicole Bissonnette 140 69 9717 202 540
8 Diane Boland 140 78 10961 216 524
2 Christine Pontbriand 140 72 10094 225 568
4 Brigitte Chartrand 138 69 9560 226 538
9 Josee Bonnier 132 72 9534 198 487
3 Suzanne Gagnon 130 36 4692 193 477
2 Lyne Quintal 129 72 9298 214 522
9 Lise Montpetit 128 64 8222 170 460

Last Week's Top Scores
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Team Division #1 - EST
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1055 BRUINS 3069 BRUINS 1183 DEVILS 3356 DEVILS
1004 DEVILS 2819 DEVILS 1130 SHARKS 3273 BRUINS

986 SHARKS 2769 SHARKS 1123 BRUINS 3230 GOLDEN KNIGHT
962 PANTHERS 2762 GOLDEN KNIGHT 1090 GOLDEN KNIGHT 3201 SHARKS
934 GOLDEN KNIGHT 2736 PANTHERS 1023 PANTHERS 2919 PANTHERS

Team Division #2 - OUEST
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1168 RED WINGS 3118 RED WINGS 1203 RED WINGS 3336 PREDATEURS
961 PREDATEURS 2814 PREDATEURS 1135 PREDATEURS 3310 PINGOUINS
954 CANADIENS 2770 CANADIENS 1117 PINGOUINS 3223 RED WINGS
929 PINGOUINS 2746 PINGOUINS 1082 CANADIENS 3154 CANADIENS
898 BLACKHAWKS 2569 BLACKHAWKS 1008 BLACKHAWKS 2899 BLACKHAWKS

Enter Div Label
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 266 Serge Gauthier 636 Serge Gauthier 266 Serge Gauthier 636 Serge Gauthier
229 Jacques Veilleux 617 Robert Lebeau 229 Jacques Veilleux 617 Robert Lebeau
223 Guy Fournier 588 Luc Mongeau 223 Guy Fournier 588 Luc Mongeau
221 Robert Lebeau 563 Jacques Veilleux 221 Robert Lebeau 563 Jacques Veilleux
217 Dave Coleman 562 Guy Fournier 217 Dave Coleman 562 Guy Fournier
217 Luc Mongeau 217 Luc Mongeau

Women 259 Joanne Larocque 542 Joanne Larocque 259 Joanne Larocque 542 Joanne Larocque
198 Elaine Larocque 525 Lucie Huneault 198 Elaine Larocque 525 Lucie Huneault
195 Huguette Boucher 515 France Caron 195 Huguette Boucher 515 France Caron
188 Lucie Huneault 492 Huguette Boucher 188 Lucie Huneault 492 Huguette Boucher
181 Nicole Bissonnette 482 Marie-Paule Fournier 181 Nicole Bissonnette 482 Marie-Paule Fournier

Enter Div Label
Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

Men 266 - 191=75 Serge Gauthier 588 - 486=102 Luc Mongeau
217 - 162=55 Luc Mongeau 494 - 426=68 Robert Berlinguette
217 - 167=50 Dave Coleman 636 - 573=63 Serge Gauthier

Women 259 - 181=78 Joanne Larocque 525 - 444=81 Lucie Huneault
198 - 155=43 Elaine Larocque 481 - 417=64 Nicole Bissonnette
181 - 139=42 Nicole Bissonnette 445 - 417=28 Christine Pontbriand

Enter Div Label

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - EST

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1274 PANTHERS 3520 BRUINS 1369 DEVILS 3928 DEVILS
1210 BRUINS 3423 PANTHERS 1334 PANTHERS 3892 BRUINS
1178 GOLDEN KNIGHT 3301 SHARKS 1332 GOLDEN KNIGHT 3757 GOLDEN KNIGHT
1157 DEVILS 3238 DEVILS 1328 BRUINS 3609 PANTHERS
1157 SHARKS 3110 GOLDEN KNIGHT 1248 SHARKS 3527 SHARKS

Team Division #2 - OUEST
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1279 RED WINGS 3569 RED WINGS 1345 RED WINGS 3679 CANADIENS
1229 BLACKHAWKS 3350 BLACKHAWKS 1292 CANADIENS 3589 RED WINGS
1178 CANADIENS 3347 CANADIENS 1284 BLACKHAWKS 3575 BLACKHAWKS
1124 PINGOUINS 3202 PINGOUINS 1250 PREDATEURS 3550 PINGOUINS
1101 PREDATEURS 3087 PREDATEURS 1240 PINGOUINS 3525 PREDATEURS

Enter Div Label
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 300 Guy Fournier 762 Jacques Veilleux 300 Guy Fournier 762 Jacques Veilleux
300 Patrick Langelier 732 Patrick Langelier 299 Jacques Veilleux 718 Guy Fournier
299 Jacques Veilleux 719 Guy Ballazo 279 Robert Berlinguette 718 Guy Ballazo
290 Robert Lebeau 718 Guy Fournier 277 Guy Ballazo 714 Alain Thibodeau
279 Robert Berlinguette 714 Alain Thibodeau 275 Claude Henuset 693 Serge Gauthier
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women 275 Lyane St-Onge 706 Chantal Fortier 259 Joanne Larocque 684 Claire Poliquin
259 Joanne Larocque 684 Claire Poliquin 256 Marie-Paule Fournier 663 Marie-Paule Fournier
258 Chantal Fortier 663 Marie-Paule Fournier 255 Lyane St-Onge 661 France Caron
256 Marie-Paule Fournier 661 France Caron 247 Jeannine Bonin 641 Lyane St-Onge
248 Elaine Larocque 651 Lyane St-Onge 246 France Caron 639 Joanne Larocque

246 Michline Legault

Enter Div Label
Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

Men 279 - 137=142 Robert Berlinguette 645 - 411=234 Robert Berlinguette
300 - 182=118 Guy Fournier 718 - 546=172 Guy Fournier

247 - 152=95 Marco Giannitti 714 - 564=150 Alain Thibodeau

Women 240 - 142=98 Lucie Huneault 568 - 408=160 Christine Pontbriand
246 - 151=95 Michline Legault 684 - 528=156 Claire Poliquin
225 - 136=89 Christine Pontbriand 540 - 402=138 Nicole Bissonnette

Enter Div Label

BLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles Laval3/11/2025  1:59 pm  Page 3 of 5



LIGUE DE QUILLES MIRABEL 24-253/10/2025    Week 27 of 35 Page 4

Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - GOLDEN KNIGHT
Robert Berlinguette 11190 78 143 153 162 179 494 179 - 142=37 494 - 426=68
Michline Legault 10990 78 140 147 113 116 376 147 - 141=6 376 - 423=-47
Michel Boismenu 12559 75 167 a167 a167 a167 501
Claude Desroches 11748 81 145 133 134 157 424 157 - 145=12 424 - 435=-11
Lyane St-Onge 11605 66 175 145 165 142 452 165 - 177=-12 452 - 531=-79
France Caron 13111 76 172 170 172 173 515 173 - 172=1 515 - 516=-1
2 - PINGOUINS
Lyne Quintal 9298 72 129 135 120 139 394 139 - 129=10 394 - 387=7
Nicole Bissonnette 9717 69 140 160 140 181 481 181 - 139=42 481 - 417=64
Christine Pontbriand 10094 72 140 158 135 152 445 158 - 139=19 445 - 417=28
Marie-Paule Fournier 13692 78 175 149 167 166 482 167 - 176=-9 482 - 528=-46
Florian Rossi 13342 81 164 163 176 113 452 176 - 165=11 452 - 495=-43
Chantal Fortier 10880 66 164 a164 a164 a164 492
3 - DEVILS
Hubert Chartier 12117 78 155 115 155 185 455 185 - 155=30 455 - 465=-10
Suzanne Gagnon 4692 36 130 156 134 106 396 156 - 130=26 396 - 390=6
Patrice Cote 9679 72 134 130 130 143 403 143 - 134=9 403 - 402=1
Guillermo Sepulveda 11473 75 152 130 186 138 454 186 - 153=33 454 - 459=-5
Luc Mongeau 12286 75 163 188 217 183 588 217 - 162=55 588 - 486=102
Conrad Laganiere 15110 81 186 178 182 163 523 182 - 187=-5 523 - 561=-38
4 - CANADIENS
Huguette Boucher 12608 81 155 195 149 148 492 195 - 155=40 492 - 465=27
Luis Hernandez 9983 66 151 183 157 160 500 183 - 150=33 500 - 450=50
Andre Ferland 11697 72 162 110 171 131 412 171 - 163=8 412 - 489=-77
Brigitte Chartrand 9560 69 138 101 102 90 293 102 - 140=-38 293 - 420=-127
Daniel Rolland 12787 75 170 171 160 160 491 171 - 170=1 491 - 510=-19
Patrick Langelier 13991 72 194 a194 a194 a194 582
5 - PANTHERS
Marco Giannitti 11830 81 146 137 113 113 363 137 - 147=-10 363 - 441=-78
Denis Bernaquez 11991 78 153 143 148 140 431 148 - 154=-6 431 - 462=-31
Alain Thibodeau 15350 81 189 148 184 182 514 184 - 190=-6 514 - 570=-56
Luc Cauvier 12644 69 183 159 163 155 477 163 - 184=-21 477 - 552=-75
Michel Diotte 15685 81 193 148 200 150 498 200 - 194=6 498 - 582=-84
Jeannine Bonin 13718 81 169 137 154 162 453 162 - 170=-8 453 - 510=-57
6 - PREDATEURS
Carole Rondeau 11025 78 141 121 102 122 345 122 - 142=-20 345 - 426=-81
Monique Pratte 9683 60 161 177 134 164 475 177 - 161=16 475 - 483=-8
Lucie Huneault 11528 77 149 188 161 176 525 188 - 148=40 525 - 444=81
Alain Renaud 13255 78 169 130 178 172 480 178 - 170=8 480 - 510=-30
Robert Lebeau 15796 81 195 221 183 213 617 221 - 194=27 617 - 582=35
Richard Carriere 8059 72 111 107 151 114 372 151 - 111=40 372 - 333=39
7 - BRUINS
Philippe Caron 10959 69 158 a158 a158 a158 474
Louise Caron 10611 67 158 a158 a158 a158 474
Jocelyn Ross 11148 66 168 145 145 216 506 216 - 168=48 506 - 504=2
Fernand Lefebvre 10787 60 179 a179 a179 a179 537
Paul Fournier 11921 69 172 a172 a172 a172 516
Guy Fournier 14159 72 196 167 223 172 562 223 - 197=26 562 - 591=-29
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - BLACKHAWKS
Diane Martin 11533 75 153 149 116 104 369 149 - 155=-6 369 - 465=-96
Luc Brochu 8015 51 157 142 144 126 412 144 - 158=-14 412 - 474=-62
Gaetan Houde 13662 75 182 196 144 150 490 196 - 182=14 490 - 546=-56
Claire Poliquin 13277 78 170 141 165 109 415 165 - 171=-6 415 - 513=-98
Diane Boland 10961 78 140 109 150 123 382 150 - 141=9 382 - 423=-41
Rene Cloutier 13191 72 183 161 142 198 501 198 - 183=15 501 - 549=-48
9 - SHARKS
Josee Bonnier 9534 72 132 137 93 139 369 139 - 132=7 369 - 396=-27
Lise Montpetit 8222 64 128 a128 a128 a128 384
Alain Cauvier 12134 69 175 161 177 163 501 177 - 176=1 501 - 528=-27
Claude Henuset 12795 69 185 a185 a185 a185 555
Clement Caron 13024 78 166 138 123 154 415 154 - 168=-14 415 - 504=-89
Dave Coleman 13103 78 167 206 122 217 545 217 - 167=50 545 - 501=44
10 - RED WINGS
Elaine Larocque 10750 69 155 118 140 198 456 198 - 155=43 456 - 465=-9
Andre Lavalle 3030 21 144 a144 a144 a144 432
Guy Ballazo 13646 69 197 120 176 193 489 193 - 199=-6 489 - 597=-108
Serge Gauthier 13827 72 192 266 151 219 636 266 - 191=75 636 - 573=63
Joanne Larocque 14709 81 181 160 123 259 542 259 - 181=78 542 - 543=-1
Jacques Veilleux 15809 81 195 229 179 155 563 229 - 195=34 563 - 585=-22
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